MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2021-10-4

RESOLUTION APPROVING ADDITIONAL WORKING HOURS FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD

WHEREAS, the Public Works' Supervisor has requested additional work hours per week for the entire Public Works' Department in order to better serve the residents of the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has reviewed said request and agrees that additional hours are warranted; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey does hereby approve an additional five (5) hours per work week for the Public Works' employees; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the new working hours for the Public Works' Department will be forty (40) hours per week effective as of September 20, 2021.

MOTION: GOLENDA SECOND: OCELLO ROLL CALL VOTE AYES: GOLENDA, OCELLO, HIGGINS, TALLON, MAGEE NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on October 20, 2021 at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex at 7:00 p.m.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk